
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-3544 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Consent Agenda

File created: In control:9/6/2019 Community Services Department

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020

Title: Recommendation to approve a Lease Agreement between Song Properties, LLC, and Washoe
County for a 60 month term commencing March 1, 2020 through February 28, 2025 [$101,604.00
annually with a 2.5% annual increase] with the option of a 36 month renewal for the occupancy of
Sober 24 located at 1530 East 6th Street, Reno, Nevada. Community Services. (Commission District
3.)  FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 02-25-20 - Staff Report for Sober 24 Lease with Song Properties.pdf, 2. BCC 02-25-20 -
Lease Agreement for Sober 24 program-FINAL.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to approve a Lease Agreement between Song Properties, LLC, and Washoe County for a 60
month term commencing March 1, 2020 through February 28, 2025 [$101,604.00 annually with a 2.5% annual
increase] with the option of a 36 month renewal for the occupancy of Sober 24 located at 1530 East 6th Street,
Reno, Nevada. Community Services. (Commission District 3.)  FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

